### ALTRA TEK FINISHING PRIVATE LIMITED

**OFFICE**: WE WORK CHROMIUM, CTS NO. 106, 106/1-5, JOGESHWARI-VIKHROLI LINK ROAD (JVLR), NEAR L&T JUNCTION, MILIND NAGAR, POWAI, MH 400076

Date: 21.01.2025

To,

Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, PJ Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400 001

<u>Sub: Submission of Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Ref: V R Woodart Limited (scrip code - 523888)

Dear Sir or Madam,

With reference to captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of off market sale of shares.

Thanks & Regards,

For Altra Tek Finishing Private Limited (Acquirer)

Kunal Madhu More Director

DIN: 09634792

Cc: V R Woodart Limited

Shop No. 1, Raju Apartments, 9, Harkness Road, Walkeshwar, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400006

Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011					
Name of the Target Company (TC)		V R Woodart Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirers and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Altra Tek Finishing Private Limited			
-					
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total	
			share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Befo	re the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			, ,	
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	23,51,000	15.79%	15.79%	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal	-	-	-	
<i>'</i>	undertaking/others)	-	-	-	
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares				
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles	-	-	-	
/	the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC	-	-	-	
	(specify holding in each category)				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	23,51,000	15.79%	15.79%	
Details of acquisition/sale		, ,			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/(sold)	(16,61,315)	(11.16%)	(11.16%)	
b)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles	-	-	-	
	the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC				
	(specify holding in each category) acquired/(sold) / (converted)				
d)	Shares encumbered/invoked/released by acquirer	-	-	-	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	(16,61,315)	(11.16%)	(11.16%)	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	6,89,685	4.63%	4.63%	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-	
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles	-	-	-	
	the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC				
	(specify holding in each category) after acquisition				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	6,89,685	4.63%	4.63%	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. opens market / off market/ public issue /		off market sa	ale		
rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.)					
Date of acquisition /sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of		20.01.2025			
allotment of shares, whichever is applicable					
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said		1,48,91,806 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/-			
acquisition		Each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said		1,48,91,806 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/-			
acquisition		Each			
Tota	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		1,48,91,806 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/-		
	-	Each			

# For Altra Tek Finishing Private Limited (Acquirer)





Kunal Madhu More Director

DIN: 09634792

Place: Mumbai Date: 21-01-2025

#### Part-B\*\*\*

#### Name of Target Company: Altra Tek Finishing Private Limited

Name(s) of the acquirers and	Whether the acquirers	PAN of the acquirer
Persons Acting in Concert	belongs to Promoter/	and/ or PACs
(PAC) with the acquirers	Promoter group	
Altra Tek Finishing Private Limited	No	AASCA8374N

## For Altra Tek Finishing Private Limited (Acquirer)



Kunal Madhu More

Director DIN: 09634792

Place: Mumbai Date: 21-01-2025

#### Note:

- (\*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filling done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities / warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (\*\*\*) Part B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchange but shall not be disseminated.